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AGENDA

Tuesday, November 17, 2015
9:00am  Coffee
9:30am  Call to Order Ray Fernald, Panel Chair

e Welcome/Housekeeping

e Introductions
9:40am  Review & Approve Agenda/Minutes Ray Fernald
9:50am  Spring 2015 Meeting Action ltems Ray Fernald
10:00 am  Funded Projects Update Mike Allen, Panel Vice-Chair

e Update on 2015 funded grants
e Update on ongoing/completed

projects
10:15am  All Panel Meeting, 2 November 2015 Ray Fernald
10:30 am  ANSTF Update ANSTF Representative

10:50 am Break

11:00 am Invasive Shore Crabs Christopher Petrone (UDE)

11:20 am  Delaware’s Invasive Species Council Ashley Peebles, DE Forest Service


http://www.dnrec.delaware.gov/swc/Shoreline/Pages/Shoreline-and-Waterway-Services-Facility.aspx

11:40 am

12:00 pm
1:00 pm

1:20 pm

1:40 pm

2:00 pm

2:20 pm

2:30 pm

3:00 pm

3:30 pm

4:00 pm

Use of Water Buffalo for Plant
Control/Restoration

Lunch

Phragmites Control in Delaware

Northern Diamondback Terrapin Nesting
Beach Restoration Project

Chesapeake Bay Sentinel Site
Cooperative

Waterwheel Plant (Aldrovanda
vesiculosa) at Ft. A.P. Hill, Virginia
Break

Small Grant Project Report and
discussion: “Engaging Lawyers to
Facilitate Access to Private Lands for
Eradication and Control of AIS”
Small Grant Project Report and
discussion: “Mid-Atlantic Guide to
Aquatic Invasive Species”

Member/Interested Parties Updates

Adjourn for day

Wednesday, November 18, 2015

9:00 am

10:15 am

New Business and Decision Items:
e 2015 Panel budget

e Funding to print Mid-Atlantic Field
Guide to AIS

e Web site evaluation and design

e Review of RFP priorities for 2016

e Project/Grant budgets and scheduling

e MAP Project or Workshop ideas

e Next Meeting

Small Grant Project Report and
discussion: “New Zealand Mud Snail”

Robert Line (DNREC)

Jason Davis, DNREC

Bob Meadows (DNREC)

Sarah Wilkins, Coordinator

Bobby Floyd, Natural Resources
Specialist, Colorado State University,
Ft. A.P. Hill

Catherine Janasie, University of
Mississippi School of Law

Sara Stahlman, Pennsylvania Sea
Grant

Panel Members and Interested Parties

Mike Allen, Ray Fernald

Dr. Ed Levri (Penn State)



10:45 am Break

11:00 am  Tour of the UDE Research Facility Christopher Petrone (UDE)
(likely 1-2 hours duration, the Research
Facility is adjacent to our meeting
location)



