

17-18 November 2015

Delaware Department of Natural Resources and Environmental Control Shoreline and Waterway Services Facility 901 Pilottown Road, Lewes, DE 19958 302-855-7290

http://www.dnrec.delaware.gov/swc/Shoreline/Pages/Shoreline-and-Waterway-Services-Facility.aspx

Conference Line: 1-800-377-8846 Code: 22380764# Adobe Connect: https://epa.connectsolutions.com/midatlanticpanelaquaticinvasivespecies/ (Note: Enter as Guest with your name and affiliation)

<u>AGENDA</u>

Tuesday, November 17, 2015

9:00 am	Coffee	
9:30 am	Call to OrderWelcome/HousekeepingIntroductions	Ray Fernald, Panel Chair
9:40 am	Review & Approve Agenda/Minutes	Ray Fernald
9:50 am	Spring 2015 Meeting Action Items	Ray Fernald
10:00 am	 Funded Projects Update Update on 2015 funded grants Update on ongoing/completed projects 	Mike Allen, Panel Vice-Chair
10:15 am	All Panel Meeting, 2 November 2015	Ray Fernald
10:30 am	ANSTF Update	ANSTF Representative
10:50 am	Break	
11:00 am	Invasive Shore Crabs	Christopher Petrone (UDE)
11:20 am	Delaware's Invasive Species Council	Ashley Peebles, DE Forest Service

11:40 am	Use of Water Buffalo for Plant Control/Restoration	Robert Line (DNREC)		
12:00 pm	Lunch			
1:00 pm	Phragmites Control in Delaware	Jason Davis, DNREC		
1:20 pm	Northern Diamondback Terrapin Nesting Beach Restoration Project	Bob Meadows (DNREC)		
1:40 pm	Chesapeake Bay Sentinel Site Cooperative	Sarah Wilkins, Coordinator		
2:00 pm	Waterwheel Plant (<i>Aldrovanda</i> vesiculosa) at Ft. A.P. Hill, Virginia	Bobby Floyd, Natural Resources Specialist, Colorado State University, Ft. A.P. Hill		
2:20 pm	Break			
2:30 pm	Small Grant Project Report and discussion: "Engaging Lawyers to Facilitate Access to Private Lands for Eradication and Control of AIS"	Catherine Janasie, University of Mississippi School of Law		
3:00 pm	Small Grant Project Report and discussion: "Mid-Atlantic Guide to Aquatic Invasive Species"	Sara Stahlman, Pennsylvania Sea Grant		
3:30 pm	Member/Interested Parties Updates	Panel Members and Interested Parties		
4:00 pm	Adjourn for day			
Wednesday, November 18, 2015				

9:00 am	New Business and Decision Items:	Mike Allen, Ray Fernald
	• 2015 Panel budget	
	• Funding to print Mid-Atlantic Field	
	Guide to AIS	
	• Web site evaluation and design	
	• Review of RFP priorities for 2016	
	• Project/Grant budgets and scheduling	
	• MAP Project or Workshop ideas	
	• Next Meeting	
10:15 am	Small Grant Project Report and discussion: "New Zealand Mud Snail"	Dr. Ed Levri (Penn State)

10:45 am Break

11:00 am Tour of the UDE Research Facility (likely 1-2 hours duration, the Research Facility is adjacent to our meeting location)

Christopher Petrone (UDE)